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IT IS VITAL THAT YOUR CHILD ATTENDS SCHOOL – PLEASE REMEMBER THAT NO HOLIDAYS ARE TO BE TAKEN DURING TERM TIME.   
NO AUTHORISATION WILL BE GIVEN UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES. 

 

Monday 22nd  September 2025 

 
 
 
Dear Parents/Carers,  
 
How time flies! 
 
Autumn 1 is well underway and our children have already shown us how dedicated they are to their learning.  
Each classroom is bustling and everyone is working in a kind and collaborative way.  I remind myself everyday 
how lucky I am to be the Head Teacher of Abbott Community Primary School.   
 
Thank you to those parents and carers who came to our ‘Meet the Teacher’ sessions today.  I do, however, 
know how difficult it may be to get time off work and/or fitting these daytime visits into everyday life, so I would 
also like to thank you all for your continued support at home.  The children truly thrive when we work together.   
 
Please see below for important dates for the diary: this time of year is always the busiest, with the ongoing 
festivities. 
 

• Monday 29th September – The Book Fair arrives in school.  It will be open every night that week, in 
the school library, from 15:15. 

• Monday 29th September – Y4 and Y5 swimming starts: every day for 3 weeks. 

• Wednesday 1st October – Black History Month begins.  All classes will be producing work on a 
particular black figure of history.  

• Friday 3rd October – 13:30 Harvest Festival Assembly: Nursery-Year 6. 

• Wednesday 8th October – Individual and Sibling Photos. 

• Thursday 9th October – Y1/2 Online Author Event. 

• Thursday 14th October – Y3 Online Author Event. 

• Friday 17th October – 15:30 School Closes (one week). 

• Monday 27th October – School Opens. 

• Friday 31st October – Spooky Discos: in school in the afternoon.  

• Monday 3rd November – Parent/Carer Meetings (14:30-17:30). 

• Tuesday 4th November – Parent/Carer Meetings (14:30-17:30) 

• Monday 10th November – Anti-bullying Week. 

• Tuesday 11th November – Rock Band Workshops. 

• Thursday 13th November – Into Film Festival (Y5/6). 

• Friday 14th November – Into Film Festival (Y1-4).  

• Friday 14th November – Children in Need.  

• Monday 8th December – Dick Whittington Panto in school.   

• Tuesday 9th December – 13:30 Nursery-Y2 Christmas Nativity (take 1).  

• Wednesday 10th December – 09:30  Nursery-Y2 Christmas Nativity (take 2).  

• Friday 12th December – 13:30 Y3-6 Christmas Sing-along. 

• Monday 15th December – 15:15-17:00 Christmas Fair. 

• Thursday 18th December – Christmas Jumper and Christmas Dinner Day. 

• Friday 19th December – Class Parties. 

• Friday 19th December – 13:30 School Closes.  

• Tuesday 6th January 2026 – School Opens.  
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If you have any questions or concerns, please email your child’s class teacher, in the first instance.  They can 
then assist you, or direct you to the most appropriate member of staff:     
  
Nursery/ Mrs Peters – r.peters@abbott.manchester.sch.uk    
Reception/Mrs Cordwell – m.cordwell@abbott.manchester.sch.uk  
Year 1/Miss Henderson – n.henderson@abbott.manchester.sch.uk    
Year 2/Miss Castle – d.castle@abbott.manchester.sch.uk   
Year 3/Miss Curchin – i.curchin@abbott.manchester.sch.uk    
Year 4/Miss Barber – j.barber@abbott.manchester.sch.uk     
Year 5/Miss Johnson – g.johnson@abbott.manchester.sch.uk      
Year 6/Miss Churchman – h.churchman@abbott.manchester.sch.uk       
   
If you have any SEND and/or welfare concerns, please email Mrs Pugh – 
a.pugh@abbott.manchester.sch.uk  . 
 
Any general queries, please email Ms Melling – admin@abbott.manchester.sch.uk . 
 
For school payment concerns or queries, it’s Mr Howarth – finance@abbott.manchester.sch.uk    
   
I look forward to the rest of the Autumn term. 
 
Yours sincerely,    

   
Miss Wilson (Head Teacher)    
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